04.182CA

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 DEC 2001

Mail Stop:

08-30-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
			Attorney Docket No. 122191							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. 1. 2.	Name of conveying parties: Mamiko NOMURA Hiroshi SAMUKAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORP. GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F, 1-11-2, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	e CMARSONA BUR							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name	12AFM							
		Other	to the same to be a same							
	В.	Execution Date: 1) December 3, 2004 & 2) November 30, 2004	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH							
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No							
EL	C. ECTR	Title of Application: <u>LIQUID-ABSORBENT COMPOS</u> ROLYTE BATTERY PACK	SITION, LIQUID-ABSORBENT SHI ET, AND NONAQUEOUS							
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
		me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00							
. 22	i a ji.		B. Enclosed (Check No. 16.2011)							
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-(461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.										
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>December 28, 2004</u>							
	Erio	D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 016919 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mamiko N	JMUKA	(5)		
			Hiroshi SAN	MUKAWA			
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of	(3)					and
	Inventor(s)						and
		•					ar (\$1.00) and h of the under- d hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHE	MICALS COR	P.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		Gate City Osak	i East Tower 8F,	1-11-2, Osaki, Sh	inagawa ku, Tokyo 14	11-0032 Japan
		u.S.C inclureiss reexa known	interest for \$100, in ding any a sues, and amination as	or the United the inventant all diverse certificate	ted States tion, and ir isions, con ers Patent.	of America as all applications, su extensions.	re right, title defined in 35 ions for patent ubstitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	PCT/JP03				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-		filed on I	December 19,	2003		
	cation Number	(Case	No122	191)		
		for w	hich the unt in the	undersigned United Stat	has (have) es of Ameri	executed an a .ca	pplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1) Dec	cember3, 20	004 (2) Nove	ember 30,2004	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Ser	rial Number		
	for filed applications			r 28, 2004			
interther of the control of the cont	deem necessary. 2) The undersigned reference which may be of and to cooperate of forward with such the such that	e decl with inter lagre in of lagre reiss dhere ters l inuing and he	ared conce the Assign ference. e(s) to ex onnection Industria. e(s) to pe ue or rees by author atents of or reiss areby cove	ecute all received and received	application application of the provided in the	n or continuate ole in obtains locuments and pisions of the agreements. acts which made a valid United the Commissional ting from sales and Assigney have) full that the continuations of the continua	non or division on gevidence and perform any act international ay be necessary is states patent oner of Patents aid application ee, as Assignee right to convey outed, and will
01 61	In witness whereo:	f. ex	ecuted by	the unde	ersigned on	the date(s)	opposite the
undei	reigned name(S)						
Date	December 3,2004 No	ame of	Inventor	1 M A -	Compra	_ Uinahi CAM	(SEAL)
	November 30,2004Na						
	N						
	N						
	Ne						
	Na						
	Na						
U.S.A	This assignment shown (b) a U.S. Consument to the street two with	uld pr l if	eferably boutside t	pe signed b	efore: (a) . If neithe		
Date	November 30,2004w	itnes	Jah	ash: Ku	1 AMO MIC		
Date	December 3.2004 W	itnes	Hirst	er Talim	a.		
				- Marie	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

SC(PCT)-80US